1508 LAWS OF MARYLAND

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

22.07.00.01 General Administration and Hearings

General Fund AppropriatioNRececcseacecescasce

Avthorigation—is—hereby
granited—to—apportion—the
lupp-—sup-reduction-ipn—-the
anouhit—of—$— 2431485, -by
approved—budget—-amcpdmpent
aROR9g—Eho—FIAEIQUS—PESIEIRS
anéd-—objest-codes—of-—+the
Public—-SeE¥ice—CoRRiSSiony—it
not-peing—the—intent—that—the
full-roduction—be—applied
to—this—pEogramy-but—that
an—o¥orall-—management—im—
Provement—-progran—be—im—

¥ided Provided that thls
reduction is contingent
upon the failure to enact
into law S.B. 352 or H.B.
825, and if either of these
bills is enacted into law,
the reduction shall be null
and_void.

22.07.00.02 People's Counsel
General Fund AppropriatioD...cesscececcesss

22.07.00.03 Engineering Investigations
General Fund AppropriatioNeccecccecssssecss

22.07.00.04 Accounting Investigations
General FPund AppropriatioNiecccccecscscsccea

22.07.00.05 Common Carrier Investigations
General Fund AppropriatiONeccccccsccessses

22.07.00.0€6 Washington Metropolitan Area
Transit Commission
General Fund AppropriatioNeiccesceseccecsacss

SUMMARY

Total General Fund AppropriatiChecescscess

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - GOVERNOR

23.01.01.01 General Executive Direction and

Sas

Ch. 154

1,125,790

2

389,054

326,553

293,316

195,132

324,613

123,650



