## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

22.07.00.01 General Administration and Hearings General Fund Appropriation	1,149,939 1,125,790
Authorization is hereby  granted to apportion the  lump sum reduction in the  amount of \$ 24,149, by  approved budget amendment  among the various programs  and object codes of the  Public Service Commission, it  not being the intent that the  full reduction be applied  to this program, but that  an everall management im-  provement program be im-  plemented to effect cost  reductions and savings in  the various operating ob-  jects of expenditure; pro-  vided Provided that this  reduction is contingent  upon the failure to enact  into law S.B. 352 or H.B.  825, and if either of these  bills is enacted into law,  the reduction shall be null  and void.	
22.07.00.02 People's Counsel General Fund Appropriation	326,553
22.07.00.03 Engineering Investigations General Fund Appropriation	293,316
22.07.00.04 Accounting Investigations General Fund Appropriation	195,132
22.07.00.05 Common Carrier Investigations General Fund Appropriation	324,613
General Fund Appropriation	123,650
SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation	2,389,054

## EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - GOVERNOR